

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Central Office

Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

AXCESSPOINT I.T. SOLUTIONS, INC.

250 Capistrano St. Hagonoy,

Taguig City

Tel/Fax No.: 975-4432 / 500-6183 / 397-9123 (TF)

Email add: junar@axcesspoint.com.ph

Attention:

Mr. Josh Descotido

Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Descotido:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2018-0106-JUN (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Seventy-Four Thousand Fifty-Three Pesos (P 74,053.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive quotation:

Item no.	ABC	Qty.	Unit	Item	Bid Price
4	24,400.00	25	units	USB FLASH DISK DRIVE, 32GB • Manufacturer's Certification: ISO 9001; • Capacity: At least 32 GB; • Interface: At least USB 3.0 or latest; • Features:	16,625.00
5	25,126.00	34	units	 USB FLASH DISK DRIVE, 16GB Manufacturer's Certification: ISO 9001; Capacity: At least 16 GB; Interface: At least USB 3.0 or latest; Features: Plug and play connectivity; Compatible with Windows, MAC; Backward compatibility with USB 2.0; Swivel / slide / retractable (capless) type After Sales Support: Monday to Friday, office hours technical support; At least 1-year warranty 	14,076.00
7	48,960.00	8	units	EXTERNAL HARD DISK DRIVE (HDD), 2TB Manufacturer's Certification: ISO 9001; Capacity: At least 2 TB (Terabyte); Interface: At least USB 3.0 or latest; Features: Portbale / compact external HDD; USB powered; Plug and play connectivity; Compatible with Windows, MAC Accessories: Includes USB cable, manual/guide After Sales Support: Monday to Friday, office hours technical support; At least 1-year warranty	43,352.00
lea s			7	GRAND TOTAL:	P 74,053.00

Page 2 of 2
Notice of Award to AXCESSPOINT I.T. SOLUTIONS, INC.
QN 2018-0106-JUN

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

MELCHOR ARTHUR H. CARANDANG

Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax email to sender to acknowledge receipt